

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2005

CRLMP.NO(s). 7746

(From the judgement and order dated 18/02/2005 in CRLM No. 4550/2005 in CRLA No. 402/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

BANNA AND ORS.  
)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB  
)

Respondent(s)

With CRLMP 7746/2005(c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 12/08/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Shalu Sharma, Adv.(Not Present)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Although a letter has been circulated but none is present to mention the same before the Court. Unfortunately sometimes the counsel take it for granted that if a letter is circulated the Court is bound to adjourn the same. We do not subscribe to this view.

The Special Leave Petition is dismissed for non-prosecution.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)  
Court Master